APPENDIX IV

A. Coaching/Activity Pay — Senior Comprehensive High School Unless Otherwise Noted
(effective 7/1/2023)
BASEBALL SOCCER
Head Varsity $5,024 Head Varsity $5,024
Head J.V. $3,910 Head J.V. $3,910
Head Frosh/Soph $3,910 Assistant $3,351
Assistant $3,351
BASKETBALL SOFTBALL
Head Varsity $5,024 Head Varsity $5,024
Head J.V. $3,910 Head J.V. $3,910
Head Frosh/Soph $3,910 Head Frosh/Soph $3,910
Assistant $3,351 Assistant $3,351
CHEER TRADITIONAL SWIMMING
Head Varsity $5,024 Head Varsity $5,024
Assistant $3,351 Head J.V. $3,910
Assistant $3,351
CHEER COMPETITION TENNIS
Head Varsity $5,024 Head Varsity $5,024
Assistant $3,351 Head J.V. $3,910
Assistant $3,351
CROSS COUNTRY TRACK
Head Varsity $5,024 Head Varsity $5,024
Head J.V. $3,910 Head J.V. $3,910
Assistant $3,351 Assistant $3,351
VOLLEYBALL
FOOTBALL‘ (0) : $5,024
Head Varsity $6,139 Head Varsity $3,910
Assistant Varsity $3,910 Head J.V. 53'910
Head J.V. $3,910 Head Frosh/Soph ’
. . $3,351
Assistant J.V. $3,351 Assistant
Head Frosh/Soph $3,910
A55|stant'Frosh/Soph $3,351 WATER POLO
Head Spring 21,251 Head Frosh/Soph $3,910
Assistant Spring $836 P !
ESTL
WREST IN.G $5.024
Head Varsity
$3,910
Head J.V. $3.351
Assistant !
ACE Agreement 2021-2024

2022-2023




© 00 ~N o o B~ O w NP

W OWw W W W W NN NN DN NN RNNDN P P P P PR R R R R, p
a A ® N P O © ©® N o OO~ W N P O © ©® N o o M W N P O

For each extended week of the Varsity season (Playoffs), each coach of the team involved shall receive

the equivalent of ten percent (10%) of his/her coaching salary for the regular season coaching salary. In

addition to the regular season coaching staff, one (1) additional coach may be selected from lower levels

to assist in Varsity level playoffs and will also receive ten percent (10%) of his/her regular season

coaching salary.

For each extended week of CIF Playoffs where the Band, Drill Team, or Pep Squad participates, the

director of each shall receive five percent (5%) of his/her activity assignment salary for the regular

season.

In the event that a team is eliminated, but an individual or individuals qualify for continued competition,

the individual’s coach shall receive the equivalent of five percent (5%) of his/her coaching salary for the

regular season for each extended week of the season.

EXTRA ACTIVITIES

Band Director

Choral Director

Band Assistant

Pep Squad Director
Ass’t Pep Squad Director
ASB Advisor (MS)
Newspaper Advisor
Annual Advisor (HS)
Annual Advisor (MS)

Play Director/ Technical Director:

2 Major Productions
2 Minor Productions
Stage Director
Academic Decathlon
College Bowl
Mock Trial

Speech and Debate

1/
1/
1/
1/

ACE Agreement 2021-2024
2022-2023

(effective 7/1/2023)

$6,139
3,352
4,470
4,470
3,352
2,640
3,352
3,352
1,671

1,955 each
837 each
837 each for all Productions
1,955
1,671
1,671
1,955



