1

3

2 A. <u>Coaching/Activity Pay – Senior Comprehensive High School Unless Otherwise Noted</u>

<u> </u>			(effective 7/1/2023)
BASEBALL		SOCCER	
Head Varsity	\$5,024	Head Varsity	\$5,024
Head J.V.	\$3,910	Head J.V.	\$3,910
Head Frosh/Soph	\$3,910	Assistant	\$3,351
Assistant	\$3,351		
BASKETBALL		SOFTBALL	
Head Varsity	\$5,024	Head Varsity	\$5,024
Head J.V.	\$3,910	Head J.V.	\$3,910
Head Frosh/Soph	\$3,910	Head Frosh/Soph	\$3,910
Assistant	\$3,351	Assistant	\$3,351
CHEER TRADITIONAL		<u>SWIMMING</u>	
Head Varsity	\$5,024	Head Varsity	\$5,024
Assistant	\$3,351	Head J.V.	\$3,910
		Assistant	\$3,351
CHEER COMPETITION		TENNIS	
Head Varsity	\$5,024	Head Varsity	\$5,024
Assistant	\$3,351	Head J.V.	\$3,910
		Assistant	\$3,351
CROSS COUNTRY		TRACK	
Head Varsity	\$5,024	Head Varsity	\$5,024
Head J.V.	\$3,910	Head J.V.	\$3,910
Assistant	\$3,351	Assistant	\$3,351
FOOTBALL		VOLLEYBALL	45.004
Head Varsity	\$6,139	Head Varsity	\$5,024
Assistant Varsity	\$3,910	Head J.V.	\$3,910 \$3,010
Head J.V.	\$3,910	Head Frosh/Soph	\$3,910 \$3,351
Assistant J.V.	\$3,351	Assistant	\$3,351
Head Frosh/Soph	\$3,910		
Assistant Frosh/Soph	\$3,351	WATER POLO	
Head Spring	\$1,251	Head Frosh/Soph	\$3,910
Assistant Spring	\$836		
		WRESTLING	\$5,024
		Head Varsity	\$3,910
		Head J.V.	\$3,351
		Assistant	7-,

For each extended week of the Varsity season (Playoffs), each coach of the team involved shall receive the equivalent of ten percent (10%) of his/her coaching salary for the regular season coaching salary. In addition to the regular season coaching staff, one (1) additional coach may be selected from lower levels to assist in Varsity level playoffs and will also receive ten percent (10%) of his/her regular season coaching salary.

For each extended week of CIF Playoffs where the Band, Drill Team, or Pep Squad participates, the director of each shall receive five percent (5%) of his/her activity assignment salary for the regular season.

In the event that a team is eliminated, but an individual or individuals qualify for continued competition, the individual's coach shall receive the equivalent of five percent (5%) of his/her coaching salary for the regular season for each extended week of the season.

13	EXTRA ACTIVITIES	(effective 7/1/2023)
14	Band Director	\$6,139
15	Choral Director	3,352
16	Band Assistant	4,470
17	Pep Squad Director	4,470
18	Ass't Pep Squad Director	3,352
19	ASB Advisor (MS)	2,640
20	Newspaper Advisor	3,352
21	Annual Advisor (HS)	3,352
22	Annual Advisor (MS)	1,671
23	Play Director/ Technical Director:	
24	2 Major Productions	1,955 each
25	2 Minor Productions	837 each
26	Stage Director	837 each for all Productions
27	Academic Decathlon	1,955
28	College Bowl	1,671
29	Mock Trial	1,671
30	Speech and Debate	1,955
31		
32	//	
33	//	
34	//	
35	//	